	Ref No.: FOI-2425-SG15190

	Date FOI request received: 14 August 2024

	Date FOI response: 22 August 2024

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received on 14th August 2024. Please find below our response to your request:

REQUEST: Please confirm whether you utilise a Direct-Engagement model for agency usage - if so, please confirm the name of Direct-Engagement provider?  

OUR RESPONSE: No.

Please confirm the specialties used under your Direct-Engagement model – e.g.

· Doctors

· Nursing

· AHP/HSS

OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.  

Please confirm the spend via your Direct-Engagement model for the period April 2024 to July 2024. Please break this down by:

· Doctors per month

· Nursing per month

· AHP/HSS per month 

OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.  

Please confirm the spend via Non Direct-Engagement for the period April 2024 to July 2024. Please break this down by:

· Doctors per month

· Grade

· Sub-specialty

· Nursing per month

· Band

· Sub-specialty

· AHP/HSS per month

· Band

· Sub-specialty

OUR RESPONSE: This information is exempt from disclosure under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as it is published on our website. This is an absolute exemption and there is no requirement that we consider the Public Interest Test when relying upon this exemption. Please use the following link: https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/about/corporate-responsibilities/what-we-spend-and-how-we-spend-it/ to access the Trust’s agency spend data.



